
Report for Publisher: Petro Mohyla Black Sea National University 
Resolutions for last 12 months. 

New to this report? Start here: learn what a resolution is and how it works 

Your failed resolutions report for the month 
This section of the report provides a list of DOI resolution attempts that failed (i.e. resolved 
to a Handle error page). This list is presented as a .csv file attached to the report email 
and contains both the failed DOI and number of failures. 

Your failed DOI resolutions for this month can be viewed in csv format. 
 
 

Resolutions by month 
This section of the report provides the total number of resolutions per month for the past 
12 months, by prefix (count) and overall (all members). 

Mont
hs 

2022-
06 

2022-
05 

2022-
04 

2022-
03 

2022-
02 

2022-
01 

2021-
12 

2021-
11 

2021-
10 

2021-
09 

2021-
08 

2021-
07 

2021-
06 

Res
oluti
on 
Atte
mpts 

8,363 7,026 3,510 3,156 1,919 4,380 
12,13
6 

4,599 3,724 2,407 2,386 2,628 2,628 

Res
oluti
on 
Succ
esse
s 

8,354 7,011 3,497 3,139 1,913 4,370 
12,12
1 

4,593 3,696 2,364 2,378 2,610 2,611 

 

Total 
Atte
mpts 
for 
all 
mem
bers 

822,9
42,91
3 

954,4
37,02
7 

928,8
57,94
4 

1,148,
386,3
60 

854,9
08,24
2 

853,3
44,09
0 

1,071,
814,9
82 

978,1
40,96
2 

982,9
42,54
4 

852,7
35,92
8 

925,1
89,78
3 

742,7
11,14
7 

815,2
93,03
9 

 

This month's popular DOIs 
Below are the top 10 successfully resolved DOIs for this month. This list represents the 
most popular DOIs, as measured by the number of times each DOI was successfully 
resolved. 

Top 10 DOIs 
Successful Resolutions 
to DOI 

10.26693/JMBS04.04.280  84 

10.26693/JMBS03.06.262  80 

10.26693/JMBS04.01.276  71 

10.26693/JMBS03.02.278  70 

10.26693/JMBS03.05.221  65 

10.26693/JMBS04.06.025  63 

https://www.crossref.org/documentation/reports/resolution-report/
https://data.crossref.org/members_only/resolutionReport/10.26693_unres_2022-06.csv
https://doi.org/10.26693/JMBS04.04.280
https://doi.org/10.26693/JMBS03.06.262
https://doi.org/10.26693/JMBS04.01.276
https://doi.org/10.26693/JMBS03.02.278
https://doi.org/10.26693/JMBS03.05.221
https://doi.org/10.26693/JMBS04.06.025


10.26693/JMBS04.06.392  61 

10.26693/JMBS04.05.129  61 

10.26693/JMBS04.05.281  59 

10.26693/JMBS04.01.225  57 

 

Resolutions by the numbers 
This section of the report provides the resolution counts for the report prefix. 

Resolutions attempts 8,363 

Resolved at Handle 8,354 

Handle Failures 9 

Resolved at local link server 0 

Unique DOIs attempted 1,773 

Unique DOIs resolved at handle 1,767 

Unique DOIs that failed at handle 6 

Unique DOIs resolved at local link server 0 

Key terms defined from this section 
 
Resolution attempts is the same as total "resolutions" above. 
Resolved at handle is the number of resolutions that successfully looked up at doi.org. 
Handle failures is the number of resolutions that failed to look up at doi.org, either due to 
a technical problem or because the DOIs did not exist. 
Resolved at local link server counts resolutions that were looked up at local link 
servers. 

 

Successful resolution counts by publication title or type 
The number of total DOI resolutions per title or type 

Publication Title 
Total 
Resolutions 

Unique 
DOIs 

Acta de Historia & Politica: Saeculum XXI 12 6 

Computer Science and Engineering 21 6 

Historical archive. Scientific studies 17 10 

Ukraïnsʹkij žurnal medicini, bìologìï ta sportu 8,304 1,745 

Key terms defined from the failed resolutions report 

Unique DOIs attempted is the number of unique DOIs represented in the total 
"resolutions attempted" from above. 
Unique DOIs resolved at handle is the number of unique DOIs represented in the 
"resolved at handle" count from above. 
Unique DOIs that failed at handle is the number of unique DOIs represented in the 
"handle failures" count from above. 
Unique DOIs resolved at local link server is the number of unique DOIs represented in 
the "resolved at local link server" count from above. 
The attached file, if present, contains all of the DOIs that failed to resolve followed by the 
count indicating the number of times that DOI was attempted. 
"na" - means that data is not available for that month and type. 

Resolution failure rate 
The overall resolution failure rate (the percentage of DOI resolution attempts that failed) for 

https://doi.org/10.26693/JMBS04.06.392
https://doi.org/10.26693/JMBS04.05.129
https://doi.org/10.26693/JMBS04.05.281
https://doi.org/10.26693/JMBS04.01.225
http://doi.org/
http://doi.org/


all publishers is 5% and your failure rate is 0%. If your failure rate is significantly above 
zero or the overall average please investigate to determine the cause. 

Frequently asked questions (FAQs) about this resolution report. 

If you have problems with or questions about this report, please 
contact support@crossref.org. 

 

ОтветитьПереслать 

 

https://www.crossref.org/faqs/reports/#q7
mailto:support@crossref.org

