Report for Publisher: Petro Mohyla Black Sea National University Resolutions for last 12 months.

New to this report? Start here: <u>learn what a resolution is and how it works</u>

## Your failed resolutions report for the month

This section of the report provides a list of DOI resolution attempts that failed (i.e. resolved to a Handle error page). This list is presented as a .csv file attached to the report email and contains both the failed DOI and number of failures.

Your failed DOI resolutions for this month can be viewed in <u>csv format</u>.

Resolutions by month This section of the report provides the total number of re 12 months, by prefix (count) and overall (all members).						·						
							2021- 11	2021- 10	2021- 09	2021- 08	2021- 07	2021- 06
	7,026	3,510	3,156			12,13 6	4,599	3,724	2,407	2,386	2,628	2,628
	7,011	3,497	3,139	1,913	4,370	12,12 1	4,593	3,696	2,364	2,378	2,610	2,611
822,9 42,91 3	37,02	•	386,3	08,24	44,09	814,9	40,96	42,54	35,92	89,78	11,14	•
	section on this, 2022-06 8,363 8,354 822,9 42,91	section of the onths, by pre 2022- 2022- 06 05 8,363 7,026 8,354 7,011 822,9 954,4 42,91 37,02 3 7	section of the repor onths, by prefix (co 2022- 2022- 2022- 06 05 04 8,363 7,026 3,510 8,354 7,011 3,497 822,9 954,4 928,8 42,91 37,02 57,94 3 7 4	section of the report provided on the property (count) and 2022-2022-2022-2022-206 05 04 03 8,363 7,026 3,510 3,156 822,9 954,4 928,8 1,148,42,91 37,02 57,94 386,3 7 4 60	section of the report provides the onths, by prefix (count) and overa 2022- 2022- 2022- 2022- 2022- 06 05 04 03 02 8,363 7,026 3,510 3,156 1,919 822,9 954,4 928,8 1,148, 854,9 42,91 37,02 57,94 386,3 08,24 3 7 4 60 2	section of the report provides the total nonths, by prefix (count) and overall (all reduced 2022-2022-2022-2022-2022-2022-206 05 04 03 02 01 02 01 03 02 01 04 03 02 01 05 04 03 02 01 05 04 03 02 01 05 04 03 02 01 05 04 03 02 01 05 04 05 05 04 05 05 04 05 05 04 05 05 04 05 05 04 05 05 05 05 05 05 05 05 05 05 05 05 05	section of the report provides the total number onths, by prefix (count) and overall (all member 2022- 2022- 2022- 2022- 2022- 2022- 2022- 2021- 06 05 04 03 02 01 12 8,363 7,026 3,510 3,156 1,919 4,380 6 12,13 6 1,919 4,380 6 12,13 6 1,919 4,380 6 12,13 6 1,919 4,380 6 12,13 6 1,919 4,380 6 12,13 6 1,919 4,380 6 12,13 6 1,919 4,380 6 12,13	section of the report provides the total number of resconths, by prefix (count) and overall (all members).  2022- 2022- 2022- 2022- 2022- 2022- 2021- 2021- 2021- 06 05 04 03 02 01 12 11  8,363 7,026 3,510 3,156 1,919 4,380 6 12,13 4,599  8,354 7,011 3,497 3,139 1,913 4,370 1 12,12 4,593  822,9 954,4 928,8 1,148, 854,9 853,3 1,071, 978,1 42,91 37,02 57,94 386,3 08,24 44,09 814,9 40,96 3 7 4 60 2 0 82 2	section of the report provides the total number of resolutions on this, by prefix (count) and overall (all members).  2022- 2022- 2022- 2022- 2022- 2022- 2021- 2021- 2021- 206	section of the report provides the total number of resolutions per months, by prefix (count) and overall (all members).  2022- 2022- 2022- 2022- 2022- 2022- 2022- 2021-	section of the report provides the total number of resolutions per month fronths, by prefix (count) and overall (all members).  2022- 2022- 2022- 2022- 2022- 2022- 2022- 2021	section of the report provides the total number of resolutions per month for the onths, by prefix (count) and overall (all members).  2022- 2022- 2022- 2022- 2022- 2022- 2022- 2021

# This month's popular DOIs

Below are the top 10 successfully resolved DOIs for this month. This list represents the most popular DOIs, as measured by the number of times each DOI was successfully resolved.

Top 10 DOIs	Successful Resolutions to DOI
10.26693/JMBS04.04.280	84
10.26693/JMBS03.06.262	80
10.26693/JMBS04.01.276	71
10.26693/JMBS03.02.278	70
10.26693/JMBS03.05.221	65
10.26693/JMBS04.06.025	63

10.26693/JMBS04.06.392	61
10.26693/JMBS04.05.129	61
10.26693/JMBS04.05.281	59
10.26693/JMBS04.01.225	57

### **Resolutions by the numbers**

This section of the report provides the resolution counts for the report prefix.

Resolutions attempts	8,363
Resolved at Handle	8,354
Handle Failures	9
Resolved at local link server	0
Unique DOIs attempted	1,773
Unique DOIs resolved at handle	1,767
Unique DOIs that failed at handle	6
Unique DOIs resolved at local link server	0

### Key terms defined from this section

**Resolution attempts** is the same as total "resolutions" above.

**Resolved at handle** is the number of resolutions that successfully looked up at <u>doi.org</u>. **Handle failures** is the number of resolutions that failed to look up at <u>doi.org</u>, either due to a technical problem or because the DOIs did not exist.

**Resolved at local link server** counts resolutions that were looked up at local link servers.

Successful resolution counts by publication title or type The number of total DOI resolutions per title or type					
Publication Title	Total Resolutions	Unique DOIs			
Acta de Historia & Politica: Saeculum XXI	12	6			
Computer Science and Engineering	21	6			
Historical archive. Scientific studies	17	10			
Ukraïns'kij žurnal medicini, bìologìï ta sportu	8,304	1,745			

#### Key terms defined from the failed resolutions report

**Unique DOIs attempted** is the number of unique DOIs represented in the total "resolutions attempted" from above.

**Unique DOIs resolved at handle** is the number of unique DOIs represented in the "resolved at handle" count from above.

**Unique DOIs that failed at handle** is the number of unique DOIs represented in the "handle failures" count from above.

**Unique DOIs resolved at local link server** is the number of unique DOIs represented in the "resolved at local link server" count from above.

The attached file, if present, contains all of the DOIs that failed to resolve followed by the count indicating the number of times that DOI was attempted.

"na" - means that data is not available for that month and type.

#### Resolution failure rate

The overall resolution failure rate (the percentage of DOI resolution attempts that failed) for

all publishers is 5% and your failure rate is 0%. If your failure rate is significantly above zero or the overall average please investigate to determine the cause.

Frequently asked questions (FAQs) about this resolution report.

If you have problems with or questions about this report, please contact <a href="mailto:support@crossref.org">support@crossref.org</a>.



ОтветитьПереслать